Case Name:

SERVICE LIST

Santa Barbara Channelkeeper vs. State Water Resources Control Board, etal ~ Hear Type:

Reference #: 1110023845

Panelist: Komar, Jack ,

Case Type:

Mediation

Environmental

Dakotah Benjamin
Best Best & Krieger LLP

Dakotah Benjamin

2001 N. Main St.

Ste. 390

Walnut Creek, CA 94596
Dakotah.benjamin@bbklaw.com

Respondent
Phone: 925-977-3300
Fax: 925-977-1870

Party Represented:
City of San Buenaventura

Carol Boyd
Office of the Attorney General
Carol Boyd Party
1300 | St. Phone: 916-445-9555

Suite 125
Sacramento, CA 95814
Carol.Boyd@doj.ca.gov

Fax: 916-324-5205

Party Represented:
California Department of Fish & Wildlife

Matthew G. Bullock
State Of California Attorney General's Office

Matthew G. Bullock

455 Golden Gate Ave.

Suite 11000

San Francisco, CA 94102
Matthew.Bullock@doj.ca.gov

Respondent
Phone: 415-510-3376

Party Represented:
State Water Resources Control Board

Thomas Bunn, lll

Lagerlof Senecal Gosney & Kruse LLP

Cross Defendant
Phone: (626) 793-9400
Fax: (626) 793-5900

Thomas Bunn, Il

301 North Lake Avenue

10th Floor

Pasadena, CA 91101-4108
TomBunn@lagerlof.com

Party Represented:
St. Joseph's Associates of Ojai, California, Inc.

9/16/2021

Edward J. Casey
Alston & Bird, LLP

Edward J. Casey

333 S. Hope St.

16th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071-1410
ed.casey@alston.com

Cross Defendant
Phone: 213-576-1000
Fax: 213-576-1100

Assistant's Emails: Yolie.Ramos@alston.com

Party Represented:
AGR Breeding, Inc.

Bentley Family Limited Partnership

Joseph C. Chrisman

Hathaway Perrett Webster, et al.

Joseph C. Chrisman

5450 Telegraph Rd.

Suite 200

Ventura, CA 93003
jchrisman@hathawaylawfirm.com

Party Represented:
Wood-Claeyssens Foundation

Daniel Cooper
Cooper & Lewand-Martin, Inc.

Daniel Cooper

1004B O'Reilly Ave.

San Francisco, CA 94129
daniel@cooperlewand-martin.com

Party Represented:
Santa Barbara Channelkeeper

Alyson C. Decker

Lowthorp Richards McMillan et al.

Alyson C. Decker

300 E. Esplanade Dr., Suite 850
Oxnard, CA 93036
adecker@Irmmt.com

Party Represented:
Ernest Ford
Tico Mutual Water Company

Cross Defendant
Phone: 805-644-7111
Fax: 805-644-8296

Petitioner
Phone: 415-360-2962

Cross Defendant
Phone: 805-981-8555
Fax: 805-983-1967

Page 1 of 3



Sarah C. Foley
Best Best & Krieger LLP

Sarah C. Foley

2001 N. Main St.

Ste. 390

Walnut Creek, CA 94596
sarah.foley@bbklaw.com

Party Represented:
City of San Buenaventura

Noah M. Golden-Krasner

Deputy Attorney General

Noah M. Golden-Krasner

300 S. Spring St.

Suite 1700

Los Angeles, CA 90013
noah.goldenkrasner@doj.ca.gov

Party Represented:

Respondent
Phone: 925-977-3300
Fax: 925-977-1870

Party
Phone: 213-897-2614
Fax: 213-897-2810

California Department of Fish & Wildlife

Christopher R. Guillen

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck

Christopher R. Guillen

2049 Century Park East

Suite 3550

Los Angeles, CA 90067-3007
cguillen@bhfs.com

Party Represented:
Wood-Claeyssens Foundation

Shawn D. Hagerty
Best Best & Krieger LLP

Shawn D. Hagerty

655 W. Broadway

15th Floor

San Diego, CA 92101-3301
Shawn.Hagerty@bbklaw.com

Party Represented:
City of San Buenaventura

9/16/2021

Cross Defendant
Phone: 310-500-4600
Fax: 310-500-4602

Respondent
Phone: 619-525-1300
Fax: 619-233-6118

Brad J. Herrema

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck

Brad J. Herrema

2049 Century Park East

Suite 3550

Los Angeles, CA 90067-3007
bherrema@bhfs.com

Party Represented:
Wood-Claeyssens Foundation

Eric M. Katz

Department of Justice

Eric M. Katz

300 S. Spring St.

Suite 1700

Los Angeles, CA 90013
eric.katz@doj.ca.gov

Party Represented:

Cross Defendant
Phone: 310-500-4600
Fax: 310-500-4602

Party
Phone: 213-897-2639
Fax: 213-897-2802

California Department of Fish & Wildlife

Robert N. Kwong
Arnold LaRochelle Matthew, et al.

Robert N. Kwong

300 Esplande Dr.
Suite 2100

Oxnard, CA 93036
rkwong@atozlaw.com

Party Represented:

Casitas Municipal Water District

Neal P. Maquire

Ferguson Case Orr Paterson LLP

Neal P. Maguire

1050 S. Kimball Road
Ventura, CA 93004
nmaguire@fcoplaw.com

Party Represented:

Cross Defendant
Phone: 805-988-9886

Cross Defendant
Phone: 805-659-6800
Fax: 805-659-6818

Rancho Matilija Mutual Water Company

Page 2 of 3



Marc N. Melnick
State Of California Attorney General's Office

Marc N. Melnick Respondent
1515 Clay St. Phone: 510-879-0750
20th FI.

Oakland, CA 94612
marc.melnick@doj.ca.gov

Party Represented:
State Water Resources Control Board

Clynton W. Namuo
Alston & Bird, LLP

Cross Defendant
Phone: 213-576-1000
Fax: 213-576-1100

Clynton W. Namuo

333 S. Hope St.

16th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90071-1410
clynton.namuo@alston.com

Party Represented:
AGR Breeding, Inc.
Bentley Family Limited Partnership

Lindsay F. Nielson
L/O Lindsay F. Nielson

Cross Defendant
Phone: 805-658-0977
Fax: 805-658-2801

Lindsay F. Nielson
845 Santa Clara
Ventura, CA 93001
nielsonlaw@aol.com

Party Represented:
Meiners Oaks Water District

Ventura River Water District

Gregory J. Patterson
Musick, Peeler & Garrett, LLP

Cross Defendant
Phone: 805-418-3100
Fax: 805-418-3101

Gregory J. Patterson

2801 Townsgate Rd.

Suite 200

Westlake Village, CA 91361
g.patterson@mpglaw.com

Party Represented:
Friend's Ranches, Inc.
Krotona Institute of Theosophy
Thacher School
Topa Topa Ranch Company, LLC

9/16/2021

Scott Slater

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck

Scott Slater Cross Defendant

1021 Anacapa St.

Phone: 805-963-7000

FI. 2 Fax: 805-965-4333

Santa Barbara, CA 93101
sslater@bhfs.com

Party Represented:
Wood-Claeyssens Foundation

Gene Tanaka

Best Best & Krieger LLP

Gene Tanaka

2001 N. Main St.

Ste. 390

Walnut Creek, CA 94596
gene.tanaka@bbklaw.com

Assistant's Emails: irene.islas@bbklaw.com

Respondent

Party Represented:
City of San Buenaventura

Jeane Zolezzi

Herum Crabtree Suntag

Jeane Zolezzi Cross Defendant
5757 Pacific Avenue
Suite 222

Stockton, CA 95207

jzolezzi@herumcrabtree.com

Party Represented:
Meiners Oaks Water District
Ventura River Water District

Phone: 925-977-3300
Fax: 925-977-1870

Phone: 209-472-7700
Fax: 209-472-7986

Page 3 of 3



